At the time of the execution of this Agreement, and in order to cover the costs and expenses that ONE TOUR 

will incur to examine this Agreement, review Franchisee's background, and to discuss the modalities of the 

new franchise, including the choice of territory and related services, Potential Franchisee shall pay to ONE 

TOUR an amount of Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($3,800.00) plus the applicable 

taxes, which deposit shall be utilized as provided for in the following section. This amount will be applied to 

the Initial Franchise Fee if ONE TOUR accepts Potential Franchisee's application and Potential Franchisee 

purchases a Another Side Tours franchise. 

USE OF DEPOSIT 

It is specifically understood and agreed between Potential Franchisee and ONE TOUR that part of the deposit, 

an amount of One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00), shall not be reimbursed to 

Potential Franchisee for any reason whatsoever and that this amount is considered as completely earned by 

ONE TOUR upon its payment. 

Subject to the requirements further described below, ONE TOUR shall remit to Potential Franchisee the 

balance of the deposit in the amount of Two Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($2,300.00) if any 

of the following should occur: 

(i) Potential Franchisee decides not to purchase a ONE TOUR franchise within seven (7) days of the signing 

of this Agreement by giving written notice thereof to ONE TOUR; or 

(i)  Potential Franchisee fails to obtain financing for the purchase of a ONE TOUR franchise.

[...]

You may be required to purchase approved logo-wear when operating your 

Another Side Tours Business which is purchased through the Franchisor. Estimated cost for each tour host is 

fifty to seventy-five dollars ($50 to $75) and is payable upon receipt of invoice. 

J. Opening Extension Fee. We may charge a fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 

to extend the opening date of your Another Side Tours Business. If the Franchisee has made a good faith effort 

to launch the business within 45 days but fails, the Franchisor may, at its discretion, grant an extension of 

thirty (30) days. If an extension is granted, the Franchisee must pay this fee.